L.W. DeCelle Surveyors Inc., 
C.E., fi led with Norfolk Registry of Deeds as Plan No 87 of 
1951 in Plan Book 210, bounded and described as follows: 
Southeasterly, Easterly and Northeasterly by Gloria Road in 
three (3) courses measuring respectively one hundred 
forty-six and 97/100 (146.97) sixty-four and 07/100 (64.07) 
and ninety-five and 28/100 (95.28) feet; Northwesterly by 
Lot N. as shown on said plan, one hundred eight and 43/100 
(108.43) feet, and Southwesterly by Lot P. as shown on said 
plan one hundred twenty (120) feet. Containing 18,230 
square feet of land according to said plan Subject to and 
with benefit of restrictions and easements of record insofar 
as the same are now in force and applicable together with